
From: 	 Dunning.Connell@epamail.epa.gov  
To: 	 Miyamoto, Faith 
CC: 	 Lowe.Debbie@epamail.epa.gov; Lee.Lily@epamail.epa.gov  
Sent: 	 5/16/2006 12:35:24 PM 
Subject: 	 Re: EJ Telephone Conference with EPA 
Attachments: 	 Mtg Min - DTS and EPA CDunning 24Apr06.pdf 

Faith, 
Debbie and have reviewed the report and have some suggestions that we 
can compile and email to you later this week. 
Thanks! 
Connell 

Connell Dunning 
Acting Transportation Team Coordinator 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Environmental Review Office 
75 Hawthorne Street, CED-2 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

phone: 415-947-4161; fax: 415-947-8026 
dunning.connell@epa.gov  

"Miyamoto, 
Faith" 
<fmiyamoto@honol To 
ulu.gov> Connell Dunning/R9/USEPA/US@EPA, 
Debbie Lowe/R9/USEPA/US@EPA, 
05/16/2006 02:24 "Banao, Kenneth" 
PM <kbanao@honolulu.gov>, "Kurio, 
Phyllis" <pkurio@honolulu.gov > 
cc 
spurgeon@pbworld.com , 
ohtomo@pbworld.com , 
ChanV@pbworld.com  
Subject 
EJ Telephone Conference with EPA 

Hi Everyone - 

Attached are the meeting notes for the April 24 conference call. Please 
provide any comments to me by May 22, 2006 or the minutes will be 
construed to be the official record. 

Also, Connell and Debbie, hope you had a chance to review the OMPO EJ 
Report. Please let me know if you have any concerns with us using the 
OMPO methods or results. We can do this by e-mail or phone. 

Thanks for your help. 

Faith Miyamoto 
Department of Transportation Services 

AR00150445 



City & County of Honolulu 
(808) 527-6976 
fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov  
(See attached file: Mtg Min - DTS and EPA CDunning 24Apr06.pdf) 
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